
BREVET FÉDÉRAL DE 1000 KM
PARCOURS Routes

empruntées
Kilométrage
partiel

Kilométrage
total

Dénivelé
partiel

Dénivelé
total

A
U
B
E

TROYES
Saint Parres aux Tertre D 86 2 2
Belley D 161 3 5
Thennelières D 48 3 8
Laubressel D 186 3 11 42 42
Courteranges D 1 4 15
Géraudot D 43/D 79 8 23
La Maison du Parc D 79 6 29
Radonvilliers D 11 12 41
Brienne la Vieille D 396 2,5 43,5
Brienne le Château D 396 2,5 46
Rosnay l’Hôpital D 396 9 55

M
A
R
N
E

Margerie Hancourt D 396 11 66 7 49
Blaise sur Arzillières D 396 15 81 43 92
VITRY LE FRANÇOIS D 13 7 88
Norroy D 13 8 96
Larzicourt D 13 8,5 104,5
Blaise sous Hauteville D 13 6 110,5 5 101

H
A
U
T
E

M
A
R
N
E

Sainte Livière D 57 4 114,5
Eclaron D 24 3,5 118
Humbecourt D 2 3 121
Attencourt D 2 7,5 128,5

Wassy D 2 3,5 132

Brousseval D 4 2 134
Guindrecourt aux Ormes D 4 6 140 139 240
Nomecourt D 60 4 144 32 272
JOINVILLE 6 150 13 285
Saint Urbain D 181/D 217 6 156
Donjeux D 67 A 7 163
Saucourt sur Rognon D 67 A 5 168
Doulaincourt D 67 A 3 171 9 294
Bettaincourt sur Rognon D 67 A 4 175 14 308
Montot sur Rognon D 67 A 5 180
Vignes la Côte D 147 2,5 182,5
Andelot D 674 3,5 186
Chaumont D 417 26 212 106 414
Biesles D 417 13,5 225,5 105 519
Mandres la Côte D 417 4,5 230
MONTIGNY LE ROY D 417 12 242 54 573
Meuse D 429 5,5 247,5
Maulain D 429 4 251,5
Fresnoy en Bassigny D 429 6 257,5



V
O
S
G
E
S

Lamarche D 429 10 267,5 74 647
Martigny les Bains D 429 6 273,5
Frain D 21 5,5 279
Bleurville D 2/D 460 7,5 286,5
DARNEY D 18 9 295,5
Thuillières D 18 10 305,5
Col des Clochettes D 18/D 28 5 310,5 77 724
Valleroy le Sec D 28/D 3 5 315,5
Bainville aux Saules D 3 11,5 327
Dompaire D 38 6,5 333,5 15 739
Madonne D 6 3 336,5
Mazeley D 6 6 342,5 84 823
Nomexy D 6 8,5 351
Châtel sur Moselle D 6 1 352
Moriville D 6 5 357 7 830
Rehaincourt D 6 3 360
Haillanville D 9 4 364
Clézantaine D 9 4,5 368,5
Deinvillers D 9/D 414 1,5 370
Saint Pierremont D 47 4 374
Domptail D 47/D 22 3 377

M
E
U
S
E

BACCARAT N 59 10,5 387,5
Bertichamp N 59 4,5 392
Raon l’Etape D 392 A 4,5 396,5
Celles sur pLaine D 392 A 10,5 407 27 857
Allarmont D 392 5 412
Luvigny D 392 8 420

B
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S
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COL DU DONON D 392 4,5 424,5 409 1266
Schirmeck D 392 10 434,5
Gresswiller D 392 19,5 454
Mutzig D 30 2 456
Molsheim D 422 3 459
OBERNAI D 422 7,5 466,5
Goxwiller N 422 3,5 470
Gertwiller 3,5 473,5 9 1275
Barr D 253 2 475,5
Mittelberghein D 253 1,5 477
Eichhoffen D 35 1 478
Itterswiller D 35 2,5 480,5
Blienschwiller D 35 4 484,5
Dambach la Ville D 35 2,5 487
Scherwiller D 35 4,5 491,5
Chatenois D 35 2,5 494
Kintzheim D 159 2 496



H
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HAUT KOENIGSBOURG D 48 8 504 561 1836
Liepvre N 59 11 515
Sainte Croix aux Mines N 59 4 519
Sainte Marie aux Mines D 416 4 523 456 1882
Col du Haut Ribeauvillé D 416 8 531 382 2264
Ribeauvillé D 1 B 11 542
Mittelwihr D 1 B/D 10 7 549
Ingersheim 6,5 555,5
COLMAR N 415 4 559,5
Horbourg N 415 4 563,5
Andolsheim D 45 2 565,5
Sundhoffen D 45 2 567,5
Sainte Croix en Plaine D 201 4,5 572
Meyenheim D 3 BIS 10,5 582,5
Merxheim D 3 BIS 5 587,5
Guebwiller D 430 6,5 594 68 2332
Lautenbach D 430 6 600
LE MARKSTEIN D 27 16 616 912 3244
(Château de Wildenstein) D 13 B

Kruth D 43 17,5 633,5
Col d’Oderen D 43 6 636,5 43 3287

V
O
S
G
E
S

Ventron D 43 6 645,5
Travexin D 486 3 648,5
Le Menil D 486 6,5 655

Le Thillot D 486 3,5 658,5

M
E
U
S
E

Col des Croix D 486 4 662,5 178 3465
Servance D 486 9 671,5
Ternuay D 486 4,5 676
Melisey D 486 6,5 682,5
Saint Germain D 486 5 687,5
Lure D 64 5 692,5
Quers D 64 8 700,5
Citers D 64 1,5 702
Saint Sauveur D 64 6,5 708,5
LUXEUIL LES BAINS D 64 1 709,5 13 3478
Fontaine les Luxeuil D 64 6,5 716 47 3525
Saint Loup sur Semouse D 64 5,5 721,5
Fleurey D 64/D 164 4,5 726 7 3532

V
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S
G
E
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Bains les Bains D 164 12,5 738,5 56 3588
Gruey les Surance D 164 9 747,5 121 3709
Hennezel D 16 6,5 754 37 3746
Darney D 460 7,5 761,5
Monthureux sur Saône D 460 10 771,5
Fauchecourt D 460 10 781,5
Ainville D 460 3 784,5



H
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BOURBONNE LES BAINS D 460 8 792,5 77 3923
Montcharvot D 460 8,5 801 70 3893
Guyonvelle D 460 5 806
Pierrefaites D 460 9 815
Fayl Billot N 19/D 311 6,5 821,5 8 3901
Corgirnon D 125/D 26 10 831,5 33 39314
Torcenay D 26 3 834,5
Chalindrey D 17/D 290 3 837,5
Balesmes sur Marne D 290 6 843,5 24 3958
Saint Geosmes D 428 5 848,5
Pierrefontaines D 428 11 859,5 70 4028
Auberive D 428 11,5 871
Germaines D 428 4 875 67 4095
Le Haut Colmier D 428 6 881

C
O
T
E

 D’
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R

RECEY SUR OURCE D 29 10 891
Essarois D 29 9 900 35 4130
Rochefort D 29 6,5 906,5
Busseaut D 29 5,5 912
Aisey sur Seine D 29 5,5 917,5
Coulmier le Sec D 21 7,5 925,5 58 4188
Massoult D 21 5,5 930,5 10 4198
Balot D 21 3,5 934
LAIGNES D 953 6 940
Griselles D 953 3,5 943,5
Villedieu D 953 5,5 949
Molesmes D 453 3 952

A
U
B
E

Les Riceys D 452 7 959
Polisy D 452/N 71 8 967
Bar sur Seine D 49 6 973
Bourguignons D 49 4,5 977,5
Courtenot D 49 5 982,5 28 4226
Fouchères D 49 3 985,5
Chappes D 49 2 987,5
Villemoyenne D 49 2 989,5
Clérey D 49 4,5 994
Verrières D 49 5 999
Saint Julien les Villas 4 1003
TROYES 3 1006 4226


